



Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.1161, CUTTACK, THURSDAY, JULY 12, 2018 / ASADHA 21, 1940

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND MISSION SHAKTI

NOTIFICATION

The 11th July, 2018

No.11771–PT5-WCD-CW-MISC-0019/2015/WCD&MS.— Consequent upon the constitution of the Child Welfare Committee in respect of Nayagarh District and in pursuance of the provisions contained under section 27 of the Juvenile Justice [Care and Protection of Children] Act, 2015 read with rule 15 of the Juvenile Justice [Care and Protection of Children] Model Rules, 2016, Sri Amiya Bhusan Biswal, Member of the Child Welfare Committee, Cuttack is hereby kept in additional charge of Member of the Child Welfare Committee, Nayagarh as detailed below till the appointment of new member of Child Welfare Committee, Nayagarh or till validity of the existing Committee whichever is earlier.

SI. No.	Name of the Members of CWC	Present Position	Name of the CWC of which additional charge assigned
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Amiya Bhusan Biswal, At: Ommsri Jagannath Nilayam, Nuasahi, Gandarpur, PO: College Square, District: Cuttack PIN:753003	Member, Cuttack	Member, Nayagarh

By Order of the Governor

CHITRA ARUMUGAM

Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government